



\$~67

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 7162/2023, CRL.M.A. 26699/2023 and
CRL.M.A. 26700/2023

ANIKET DEY

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Avi Singh and Mr.Shikhar Garg,
Advocates

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Ashneet Singh, APP for State

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER
28.02.2024

%

List on 27.05.2024.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

FEBRUARY 28, 2024

na