



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 7162/2023, CRL.M.A. 26699/2023 and
CRL.M.A. 26700/2023

ANIKET DEY

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Shikhar Garg, Advocate

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Aashneet Singh, APP for State with
ASI Sunil Kumar

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

27.05.2024

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the main counsel is not available today.
2. List on 21.10.2024.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

MAY 27, 2024

na