



\$~49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 7162/2023, CRL.M.A. 26699/2023

ANIKET DEY

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shikhar Garg and Mr. Karan
Dhalla, Advs.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Sabharwal, APP for the
State and Ms. Mansi Sharma, Adv.
SI Suraj, PS Hauz Khas.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

% **29.04.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.

CRL.M.A. 26700/2023(exemption)

2. Allowed subject to all just exceptions. This application is disposed of.

CRL.M.C. 7162/2023 & CRL.M.A. 26699/2023(stay)

3. At request of the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner on the ground that main counsel is unavailable, re-notify on 27.08.2025.

AMIT SHARMA, J

APRIL 29, 2025/kr/sc

Click here to check corrigendum, if any

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 03/05/2025 at 15:16:02