



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 7162/2023, CRL.M.A. 26699/2023**

ANIKET DEY

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Shikhar Garg with Mr. Karan Dhalla, Advocates.**

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Sanjeev Sabharwal, APP for State with Mr. Suraj, SI, PS- Hauz Khas.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MONGA

ORDER

%

27.08.2025

List on 04.11.2025.

ARUN MONGA, J

AUGUST 27, 2025/NK/RS