



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 7162/2023&CRL.M.A. 26699/2023**
ANIKET DEY

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Shikhar Garg, Mr. Karan Dhalla,
Advocates.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Sunil Kumar Gautam, APP for the
State with SI Suraj and SI Nimmi.
Mr. Somnath Bharti, Advocate for
complainant.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

% **ORDER**
29.04.2026

List on 17.09.2026.

MANOJ JAIN, J

APRIL 29, 2026/sw